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Date: 12th November, 2025

To,
The Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeeieebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Subiect: Outcome of th

Ref.: Scrip Code - 780016

We are pleased to inform you that meeting of the Board of Directors of the Web Element Solutions
Limited held today i.e. l2thNovemb er 2}25at its Registered office at 02nd Floor, Satwant Villa,
Aarey Road, Nr Goregaon Railway Subway, Goregaon (W), Mumbai-400104. The board
h'ansacted the follow in matters:

1. Approved the Un-Audited Financial
2O15Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBT

Regulations, 2015.

Result for theHalf Year ended 30h September,
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

2. Approved and adopted the Limited Review Report on the Un-Audited Financial Result for the
Half Year ended 3Oth September, 2025.

Please take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

The Aforesaid Meeting Commenced at 07:00 P.M and Concluded at 07:30 P.M

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfullv,

For Web Elem Limited

/fuu,* P'

Shrena Shah
Executive Director &

DIN:07175766



PART]CULARS
30.09.2025 31.03.2025

A. EQUITY AND LIABIL]TIES (Uhiodited) (Audired)

l Shareholdere Funds

(a) Share Capital
(b) Reserues dd surplus
(c) Monev Received asamsi share \'anmts

677.5tC

70.6n
677 514

52.922

Sub-total - Shareholders' funds 744.142 730.432

2. share appli(ation money pending allotmenl

l. Non Cudent Liabilities
(a) Long lcm Eonown gs

(b) Defened Tax Liabil'ties (ner)

(c) Other LongTem Uab[ities
(d) LonsTem hovision

Srb-total - Non-current liabilities
t. Curent liabililies
(a) Short tern bonoqings
(b) Tlade payables

lutstanding Dues to MSMES

Sutstanding Dues to Others

(c) Other cunent ljlbnities
d) Shon lem provisions

o-706s,

7.4t0
7.562

3.188
.1.035

Sub-totil ' Cudent liabilities 15.078 7.223

IOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 763.29

B ASSETS

l. Non-{urdl.ssets
ld) Propprty tldnt & Equrpn,enls,TangrblF zssels)

(b) Non{urent investments

(c) Defeded la,( asseis (net)

(d) Long-rem loans md advances
(e) Otler non cunent assets

4.944

0.508

20.565

5.761

20.565

Sub-lol.l - Non-ruEent assets 25.116 27.091

(a) Cunent Dlvcslnrents

(c) Trade receivables

(d) Cash and cash equivalenls

(e) Short-lerm loans and advances
(0 Other curent assets

2.U2

27.431
't70.212

536.659

2.U2

31 122

157.588

520.906

Sub-roril - Cunent assets 737.1,44 nzasa
763.260 739.949

For wEB ELEMENT sre

fu-^ /#'
\ p''\

sh*na shah tiz_;
E,iecutive Dire.tor & CFO\
DlNt 071?6766

Dare:12\Y2o2s

**"' )5Jl/F/-* ,//



30.09.20:5 30.09,2024 31.03.2025

{, CASH ILOW FROM OPERATINC ACTIVITIES

3l Nel Profit before T.xilion

'Delre.ralnn

Sundn Balan.es written olil(back)

tnterest & Dividend Income

'Provisn'1 f or Def err€d Tax

2.1.11|

r 078

0 071

0 021

-0.051

20 372

0157

29 135

1.Q29

-0 017

-20.57\

-0.,188

.10.890

2.150
,0.152

0.{0J

0.150

-39_794

-0.138

l3l ODerrtins Loss before Workins Capital Chrnges (1+21 4.974 9.089 3.509

'Shoi Te,m Lods and Advances
.Olher Currcnl & nonlurrent assets

Olher Currenl t,iabilili.s
Sho,l'l ern Borrowinss

J.019

-r5.751

2 001

l:26
0 107

3 320

-13 06:1

6.768

11-53

5 523

lt 321

2116

-0.630

r 500

Chanses in WorkinE CaDiial 6.100 t.7r9 6.117

(5) Cash Een€raled,/(us€d) in Operatint Aclivities (3+4) -l l2it 10 865

4.720

9 626

9.513

ln Net Crsh sen€rated/lused) in ODeratine A.tivities 15-61 6.146 0.113

B. CASH ILOW FROM INTVESTING ACTIVITIES
Pu,chdse oI Fired Asscts

P r.hase oI InlestDenls
lnterest & Dividend Recen'cd

II.one irom Cunenr lnreshents

-0.26t

?0 572

-2 435

-0 042

20.571

3.455

0 123

39 794

Net Cash senent€d from Investins A(l iviiies 20.3r2 18.094

C- CASH FLOI^? FROM FINANCTNG ACTIVIT]ES
lssuo ol Sharf Capildl

Net cash s€nerated from Financins Activiti es

D. Net i n.reasd (de.rease) in Cash and Cash Equiv,lents {A+B+C)

El.Cash and Cash Equiv.l€nts at the beeinning of the year

12.525

157.688

24.240

121.35E

36.330

lZl_354

E2. Crsh.nd Cash Equivalents atlhe end of theyerr 170.2t2 145.598 157,68a

l Ih. itro!. Cash l:lrrM Statement hasbeen prepared uDd.r lh. "Indire.t Method ns sol ouI !r lhe Accou.IingSlandard 3 on Casll Flow

Sr.telrenl nolilied bl lh. Companies (Ac(ounl nrg Slandard) Rules,2006

Z. Cash rnd Cash Eou'v,lenls in.lude:

30.09-2025 30.09.2024 31.03.2025

0 200 1.039 0.292

- \rnh i hfdulc Adnks

li ( urrlnl A..ounls 3 353 12.377 5.864

In I:\.J Deposirs.\..ourts t32147 151.511

170.212 145.598 157.588

Pn rou5 reart iigxr!s a"dlo"ca-""sed *here!erlound n{ess.rI



WEB ELEMENT SOLUTTONS LIMITED
Reed. Office:2nd Floor. Salwrnl villa 2. Aarev Road. NL Gorc8.on Rrilway Subwiy. Coregaon {r^'1. Monbai400 r04

Incomc rrom olehtions
Reren!e tom ol)erations

Cosl oinralenaltcon5umed
Pur.hasc of sro.k.nlhade

Emplqec btn.hr.xtense

Depre.rahon.nd aDo{isdrion.\pdnle
Domain & r{et E\penres & s€rrer R.n'

ftofil/(l o5\l rrDm ordin.ry rt tn iri.s bcror. ra\ and

ii) l!lATCredil Entirelm.nt
nt In.o'n. Td Provisons Prev,ous ) eirs

N.r Prolit/ (l o$) fron ordindry ditn ilie! drrr' rr(

\pt l-ioirl/'l o*r dfipr t.\pi, mino'il) inrp'.{ Jnd \hJi

Pn uf [gt'r] ShareCafilal(Fa.. lahn 15 l0l-)
Res.^ es e\.luding re!alDat'or rese,ves

a EPs(Nornnnuil'se.l)
i)Bay. & n'lDrcd EI':jbrl{xeExkiord'nrrt 'ld s

(ii)Bar.& D!lrlpd !r'S arrer Extriordn,rn 'tTs

Fscdrta ge oi sh.renolding

Ito,nDter Jnd Promolcr glouJ' sharcholding

or sh.ret(dsa !, of rhe i. rdl slw.hold 
'nE 

ol pro'n orer ind
,i lh',. '.\ c X or rlF.otul\lLF. rt{hl' f 'G ' i'n'pdn) |

enlageor sha'es(as, 1 ol rherotal shituhold'nSotprdnroleratrd

or tIrrt'.(as r '6 ol thr roral3hare.np'ralof llet

1,43.1,200

ar rh. hf t'nn,n8 ot the quarler

)'st0icd otd!r'^g lhe quaner

!trr!1.1\ed ar rhe eBl ot th. quricr



The Companv's Financial results for the vear ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequentlv
& taken on record by the Board of Directors ol the Company at its meeting held on 12-U-205.
of previous reporting periods have be€n regrouped/reclassified h'herever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current
period.

to rnsertion of new clause under Regulations 33,sub-regulation (3), the Company has prepared statement of cash flows for the year
September 30, 2025. The statement oI cash flo$'s for the corresponding six months ended Septembex 30 2024 as reported in the

have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors, but have not been subiected to review by the statutory auditors.
The above results are also available on our website and the stock exchange, website $ww.bseindia.com

six mondls figurcs as at 31.03.2025 is a balancing figure between the annual audited figures as on 31.03.m25 and unaudited six
figures as on 30.09.2025.

Previous period/year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period/yea/s classifications.


